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N e w s l e t t e r  
W e e k  5  –  2 8 - 0 3 - 2 5  

 

Week Attendance: 

 

National Target: 95% + 

National Actual YTD: 95.1% 

FCVS Infants: 94.8% 

FCVS Juniors: 93.1% 

 

• Friends of FCVS: 

Please remember it is ‘Make 

the Rules Day’, next week on 

Thursday. 

 

• Next Week: 

We have Year 2’s culmination 

to their geography topic, 

which is ‘Travel Agent Day’ 

on Tuesday. This is a brilliant 

event that we started last 

year. If you can make it that 

would be great as it gives the 

children a chance to show 

you what they have learnt. On 

Wednesday the Juniors will 

be doing their House Run on 

the Sports Centre Field. 

Parents are invited to watch 

and cheer on their children. It 

is one of the highlights of the 

year! Lastly on Friday we 

break up for the term and it 

will be a half day, see below 

for details.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

We hope you are well.  

It has been quiet here in both 

schools with us focusing on end of 

term assessments and tracking of 

the children’s progress. 

The Eco-Club have been working 

hard picking up litter around the 

Junior school.  

Our Year 4’s also had their Parent 

Assembly, which we hope you 

enjoyed.  

In next weeks newsletter we will be 

giving you an update on where we 

are as a federation, what has gone 

well so far this year, what could 

have gone better and what we are 

going to prioritise for the rest of the 

year. 

Have a great weekend, 

David Masters 
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Date/Time 

 

 
Event 

 
Spring 2 2024-25 

Monday 24th February Friday 4th April 
 

Tuesday 1st April 
2:15pm – 2:55pm 

Travel Agent Event – Year 2 
 

Tuesday 1st April 
8:45am – 9:15am  

Parent Meeting for Reception – Learning Logs 

Wednesday 2nd April  
3:00pm – 3:30pm  

Parent Meeting for Reception – Learning Logs 

Wednesday 2nd April 
9:15am start 

Junior House Run – Sports Field – Parents 
welcome 

Friday 4th April Break Up for Easter 
Infants: 1:15pm 
Juniors: 1:30pm  

 
Summer 1 2024-25 

Tuesday 22nd April – Friday 23rd May 
 

Wednesday 30th April Planetarium in hall – Year 5 

Tuesday 6th May Hosting a Year 4 Football Festival 

Tuesday 6th May –  
Thursday 8th May 

Cedar – Beaulieu Farm Residential 

 
Key 

 

 
This is a working document and will change over the year, therefore we use this 
colour key to show how updated versions are the same or different to previously 

sent. 
 

It is intended to be a list of events so they can be saved in diaries. Alternatively, 
you can subscribe to our online calendar using this link:  

https://farnhamcommonjunior.secure-primarysite.net/diary/grid/2024/01/ 
 

 What has stayed the same  

 What is new   

 What has been changed from previously stated 

ED An ‘Event Details’ document will be sent home 

D i a r y  D a t e s  

https://farnhamcommonjunior.secure-primarysite.net/diary/grid/2024/01/
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Friday 9th May Pret-a-Portrait – Photo Day 

Monday 12th May –  
Wednesday 14th May 

Hawthorn – Beaulieu Farm Residential 

Monday 12th May –  
Thursday 15th May 

KS2 SAT’s Week – Year 6 

Tuesday 13th May  Year 4 Trip to Woolley Firs 

Monday 19th May  Walk to School Week 

Friday 23rd May INSET Day – Schools Closed 

 
Summer 2 2024-25 

Tuesday 2nd June – Wednesday 23rd July 
 

Monday 2nd June – 
Friday 13th June 

Year 4 Multiplication Test Window 

Thursday 5th June Meeting about Secondary Transfer Test and 
applying for secondary school – Year 5’s 

Wednesday 11th June KS2 Celebration of Work  
Year 3 to Year 6 

ED 

Thursday 12th June EYFS and KS1 Celebration of Work  
Nursery to Year 2 

ED 

Monday 16th June –  
Friday 20th June 

Year 6 River Dart Residential  

Tuesday 24th June New Reception Parents Meeting 

Thursday 26th June New Year 3 Parents Meeting 

Thursday 26th June Junior Clock Sports 

Thursday 26th June New Classes Letters to Parents 

Friday 27th June Sports Day 
ED 

Tuesday 1st July Transition Day 

Tuesday 8th July  Nursery Transition Afternoon 

Wednesday 9th July Nursery Transition Afternoon 

Tuesday 15th July  Reports to Parents 

Tuesday 15th July  Year 4 to Oakwood 

Tuesday 15th July Year 2 Show 

Wednesday 16th July  Year 6 Show - Afternoon 

Thursday 17th july Year 6 Show - Evening 

Wednesday 23rd July Year 6 Leavers Assembly 

Wednesday 23rd July End of Year 
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N e x t  W e e k ’ s  M e n u  
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Farnham Common Cricket Club Summer Program: 
 
Our Summer Cricket program at Farnham Common Cricket Club will start w/c 15th 
April. 
 
We have a new intake for Year 1 this summer for both boys and girls. 
 
We are also looking to bolster some of our Year 2 to Year 6 age groups so if you 
would like to join please get in touch! 

 
Our age groups are open to all abilities, the boys and girls run in separate sessions 
on Friday nights. 
 
*BOYS*   
 
Year 1 –2 Friday 18:00 to 18:45 
Year 3-4 – Friday 18:00 to 19:00 
Year 5 – Friday 19:00 to 20:00 
Year 6 – Friday 18:45 to 20:00 
 
*GIRLS* 
 
Year 1-2 – Friday 17:45 to 18:45 
Year 3-4 - Friday 17:45 to 18:45 
Year 5-6 – Friday 18:15 to 19:15 

 

Junior Sports: 

Last week, some children from Year 5 visited Beaconsfield Squash Club to take part 
in some friendly activities with other schools and sports leaders from secondary 
schools. It was a fabulous opportunity to try a new sport for some and all the children 
represented the school really well. 
 
A selection of Year 5 and Year 6 pupils competed against other schools at a 
swimming gala held at Wycombe Abbey School. The whole team performed well and 
should be proud of their achievements. Well done! 
 
Year 1 Geography Field Trip: 
 
The children went on a trip into the village and The Dell to look at identifying human 
and physical features… 
 

A r t i c l e s :  
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